1
i
IE/DCV-INFO/02-2015
Table of contents
Technical information ......................................................................................  2
General specifications ....................................................................................  4
.
.

LA
R
Ordering code
Ordering code example
DCV 30/3	 - Distributore componibile DCV30 3 sezioni
IS 	 - Left hand inlet
001 	 - Valves arrangement : Pilot-operated main relief valve (handle side) + Valve seat with plug (cap side)
(200) 	 - Valve setting 200 BAR
S	 - Top inlet
F3	 - Threads 3/8” BSP
ST1	 - Spool 3 positions, double acting
CS1	 - Spool control handle side standard
D4	 - Spool control cap side. 3 positions, spring centred spool, detent in “b”
VA3	 - Service port valves - Combined valve in “A” port
(150) 	 - Valve setting 150 BAR
VB3	 - Service port valves - Combined valve in “B” port
(150) 	 - Valve setting 150 bar
AP1	 - Parallel circuit
F3	 - Threads 3/8” BSP
X2  	 - Working section repeated for n. 2 times
IME	 - Intermediate section - parallel circuit
001 	 - Valves arrangement : Pilot-operated main relief valve (handle side) + Valve seat with plug (cap side)
(200) 	 - Valve setting 200 BAR
F3	 - Threads 3/8” BSP
ST1	 - Spool 3 positions, double acting
CS1	 - Spool control handle side standard
D1	 - Spool control cap side. 3 positions, spring centred spool
AP1	 - Parallel circuit
F3	 - Threads 3/8” BSP
US 	 - Top outlet
F3	 - Threads 3/8” BSP
29IE/DCV-MODULAR/02-2015
I*
*
IS
ID
DCV ** / * I* *** (***) * F* ST** CS** D** VA*(**) VB*(**) AP* F* W* Xn IM* F* .. U* F*
P
P
UT P
T
P
0
T
P
0
T2
0
P
T
A BA BA B P2 T P
ST ID
D
CSCSCS
VVVV
ST
D
ST IM
D
U TP
T
P
0
T
P
0
T2
0
P
T
AB AB ABP2TP
STIS
D
CS CS CS